THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE (EXCERPT)

Act 175 of 1927

777.16y MCL 750.520b(2) to 750.532; felonies to which chapter applicable.
Sec. 16y. This chapter applies to the following felonies enumerated in chapter 750 of the Michigan

Compiled Laws:

M.C.L.
750.520b(2)
750.520¢
750.520d
750.520e
750.520g(1)

750.5209(2)

750.520n
750.528

750.528a
750.529
750.529a
750.530
750.531
750.532

Category
Person
Person
Person
Person
Person

Person
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Description

Stat Max

First degree criminal sexual conduct Life
Second degree criminal sexual conduct 15
Third degree criminal sexual conduct 15
Fourth degree criminal sexual conduct 2
Assault with intent to commit sexual 10

penetration

Assault with intent to commit sexual 5

contact

Electronic monitoring device violation 2
Destroying dwelling house or other 4
property during riot or unlawful

assembly

Civil disorders — firearmsg/explosives 4
Armed robbery Life
Carjacking Life
Unarmed robbery 15
Bank robbery/safebreaking Life
Seduction 5

History: Add. 1998, Act 317, Eff. Dec. 15, 1998;00 Am. 2000, Act 279, Eff. Oct. 1, 2000;00 Am. 2005, Act 304, Eff. Apr. 15, 2006;
0 Am. 2006, Act 166, Eff. Aug. 28, 2006;C1 Am. 2006, Act 655, Imd. Eff. Jan. 9, 2007.
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