THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE (EXCERPT) Act 175 of 1927

777.16y MCL 750.520b(2) to 750.532; felonies to which chapter applicable.

Sec. 16y. This chapter applies to the following felonies enumerated in chapter 750 of the Michigan Compiled Laws:

Complica Laws.				
M.C.L.	Category	Class	Description	Stat Max
750.520b(2)	Person	A	First degree criminal sexual conduct	Life
750.520c	Person	C	Second degree criminal sexual conduct	: 15
750.520d	Person	В	Third degree criminal sexual conduct	15
750.520e	Person	G	Fourth degree criminal sexual conduct	2
750.520g(1)	Person	D	Assault with intent to commit sexual penetration	10
750.520g(2)	Person	E	Assault with intent to commit sexual contact	5
750.520n	Pub saf	G	Electronic monitoring device violation	2
750.528	Pub saf	F	Destroying dwelling house or other property during riot or unlawful assembly	4
750.528a	Pub saf	F	Civil disorders — firearms/explosives	4
750.529	Person	A	Armed robbery	Life
750.529a	Person	A	Carjacking	Life
750.530	Person	C	Unarmed robbery	15
750.531	Person	C	Bank robbery/safebreaking	Life
750.532	Person	H	Seduction	5

History: Add. 1998, Act 317, Eff. Dec. 15, 1998;—Am. 2000, Act 279, Eff. Oct. 1, 2000;—Am. 2005, Act 304, Eff. Apr. 15, 2006;
—Am. 2006, Act 166, Eff. Aug. 28, 2006;—Am. 2006, Act 655, Imd. Eff. Jan. 9, 2007.